
   

Ref No ESC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute

326807 ESC/APP/SLPS/07/11/2024 EB Concession Mrs.W. Ramyalatha Ministry of Education

327423 ESC/APP/SLEAS/03/45/2024
Promotions (SLEAS )- 

Report Call
Mr. A.D. Darmasena Ministry of Education

327637 Mr. W.M.P. Kumburegama

327639 Mr. M.F. Mohamed Nafri

327638 ESC/APP/SLEAS/02/03/2024 Confirmations - SLEAS Mrs. K.H. Sandeepani Ministry of Education

ESC/APP/SLEAS/03/46/2024 Promotion (SLEAS ) Ministry of Education

    Conveyed Orders by Education Service Committee on 22/08/2024                                                       



DMS No PSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute

325458 PSC/PRO/07/2101/2024
Sri Lanka Accountants' Service - 

Appointment to the posts in Grade I 
Mr. Wimal R. Gamage

Ministry of Public Administration, Home 

Affairs, Provincial  Councils and Local 

Government

323223 PSC/PRO/07/2061/2024
Sri Lanka Accountants' Service - 

Appointment to the posts in Grade I 
Ms. K.A.C. Chandrika

Ministry of Public Administration, Home 

Affairs, Provincial  Councils and Local 

Government

315386 PSC/PRO/06/1138/2023
Promotion to Grade I - Sri Lanka 

Sceintific Service

Mrs. P.M. Jayakody

Mrs. G.K. Hendawitharana

Ministry of Public Administration, Home 

Affairs, Provincial  Councils and Local 

Government

324203 PSC/PRO/07/1833/2022

Appeal regarding the Promotion to 

the Special Grade of the Department 

of  Customs

Mr. B.A.S.P.I. Balasooriya
Ministry of Finance, Economic 

Stabilization and National Policies

Branch Name: PROMOTIONS

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 2024/08/22



321431 

321428 

321434 

322805 

324631 

322817 

322809 

323369 

323333 

323368 

323334 

PSC/PRO/6/1185/2024
Grade I Promotion of Sri Lanka 

Agricultural Service

Mrs. B.V.T.Shamalee

Mrs. E.S.C. Edirisinghe 

Mr. S.R. Sarathchandra

Mrs. M.J.M.P. Kumararathna

Mrs. S.A. Godigamuwa

Mrs. K.K.K. Nawarathne

Mrs. C.K.D. Wellala

Mrs. R.A.C. Wijesinghe

Ms. B.K.S.M.G.S.K. 

Samaraweera

Mrs. N.C.R. Dias

Mrs. N.H.M.S. Chithrapala

Ministry of Agriculture and Plantation 

Industries

321431 

321428 

321434 

322805 

324631 

322817 

322809 

323369 

323333 

323368 

323335

PSC/PRO/6/1185/2024
Grade I Promotion of Sri Lanka 

Agricultural Service

Mrs. B.M.K. Senarathne Menike

Mrs. H.N.S. Fernando

Mr. M.F. Ahamed Saneer

Mrs. M.A.R.A. Mandanayaka

Mrs. W.M.K. Fernando

Mrs. B.A.N.K. Balasooriya 

Dr. Mr.R.L. Senanayake

Dr. Mrs.D.S. Kekulandara

Mrs. W.M.N.D. Gunathilake

Mr. W.A. Wijithawarna

Ministry of Agriculture and Plantation 

Industries



Ref No PSC File No Subject Relevant 

Person/s

Ministry/Department/Institute

327963 PSC/DIS/046/2019-Vol. II Other Order Name withheld

Ministry of Public Administration, Home 

Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local 

Government 

Branch Name: Disciplinary

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 2024/08/22



   

Ref No ESC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute

321591 ESC/DIS/008/2023 Disciplinary Name Withheld Ministry of Education

322960 ESC/APP/SLPS/03/80/2019
Promotions (SLPrS) - 

Instruction)
Mrs. S.N. Kothalawala Ministry of Education

Mr. M.T.M. Fais

Mr. A.G. Padmasiri

Mr. S.J.M. Harischandra

Mr. D.K.R. Thevarapperuma

Promotions (SLPrS) -    

Report Call
Mr. H.M. Dhanapala

327378 ESC/APP/SLTES/02/14/2024 Confirmations (SLTES) Mrs. M. Sivanesan Ministry of Education

327406 ESC/GEN/01/15/2022-II RTI Mr. K.M.M. Azam Mr. K.M.M. Azam

    Conveyed Orders by Education Service Committee on 21/08/2024                                                       

323355 ESC/APP/SLPS/03/83/2021

Promotions (SLPrS)

Ministry of Education



Ref No PSC File No Subject Relevant 

Person/s

Ministry/Department/Institute

324800 PSC/DIS/037/2023 Retirement Name withheld

Ministry of Public Administration, Home 

Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local 

Government 

319894 PSC/DIS/043/2016(AAT) AAT Order Name withheld

Ministry of Public Administration, Home 

Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local 

Government 

Branch Name: Disciplinary

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 2024/08/21
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