Conveyed Orders by Education Service Committee on 22/08/2024

Ref No	ESC File No	Subject	Relevant Person/s	Ministry/Department/Institute	
326807	ESC/APP/SLPS/07/11/2024	EB Concession	Mrs.W. Ramyalatha	Ministry of Education	
327423	1FSC/APP/SLEAS/03/45/2024	Promotions (SLEAS)- Report Call	Mr. A.D. Darmasena	Ministry of Education	
327637			Mr. W.M.P. Kumburegama	Ministry of Education	
327639	ESC/APP/SLEAS/03/46/2024 Promotion (SLEAS)		Mr. M.F. Mohamed Nafri	Ministry of Education	
327638	ESC/APP/SLEAS/02/03/2024	Confirmations - SLEAS	Mrs. K.H. Sandeepani	Ministry of Education	

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 2024/08/22

Branch Name: PROMOTIONS

DMS No	PSC File No	Subject	Relevant Person/s	Ministry/Department/Institute
325458	PSC/PRO/07/2101/2024	Sri Lanka Accountants' Service - Appointment to the posts in Grade I	Mr. Wimal R. Gamage	Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local Government
323223	PSC/PRO/07/2061/2024	Sri Lanka Accountants' Service - Appointment to the posts in Grade I	Ms. K.A.C. Chandrika	Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local Government
315386	PSC/PRO/06/1138/2023	Promotion to Grade I - Sri Lanka Sceintific Service	Mrs. P.M. Jayakody Mrs. G.K. Hendawitharana	Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local Government
324203	PSC/PRO/07/1833/2022	Appeal regarding the Promotion to the Special Grade of the Department of Customs	Mr. B.A.S.P.I. Balasooriya	Ministry of Finance, Economic Stabilization and National Policies

321431 321428 321434 322805 324631 322817 322809 323369 323333 323368 323334	PSC/PRO/6/1185/2024	Grade I Promotion of Sri Lanka Agricultural Service	Mrs. B.V.T.Shamalee Mrs. E.S.C. Edirisinghe Mr. S.R. Sarathchandra Mrs. M.J.M.P. Kumararathna Mrs. S.A. Godigamuwa Mrs. K.K.K. Nawarathne Mrs. C.K.D. Wellala Mrs. R.A.C. Wijesinghe Ms. B.K.S.M.G.S.K. Samaraweera Mrs. N.C.R. Dias Mrs. N.H.M.S. Chithrapala	Ministry of Agriculture and Plantation Industries
321431 321428 321434 322805 324631 322817 322809 323369 323333 323368 32335	PSC/PRO/6/1185/2024	Grade I Promotion of Sri Lanka Agricultural Service	Mrs. B.M.K. Senarathne Menike Mrs. H.N.S. Fernando Mr. M.F. Ahamed Saneer Mrs. M.A.R.A. Mandanayaka Mrs. W.M.K. Fernando Mrs. B.A.N.K. Balasooriya Dr. Mr.R.L. Senanayake Dr. Mrs.D.S. Kekulandara Mrs. W.M.N.D. Gunathilake Mr. W.A. Wijithawarna	Ministry of Agriculture and Plantation Industries

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 2024/08/22

Branch Name: Disciplinary

Ref No	PSC File No	Subject	Relevant	Ministry/Department/Institute
327963	PSC/DIS/046/2019-Vol. II	Other Order		Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local Government

Conveyed Orders by Education Service Committee on 21/08/2024

Ref No	ESC File No	Subject	Relevant Person/s	Ministry/Department/Institute
321591	ESC/DIS/008/2023	Disciplinary Name Withheld		Ministry of Education
322960	ESC/APP/SLPS/03/80/2019	Promotions (SLPrS) - Instruction)	Mrs. S.N. Kothalawala	Ministry of Education
323355	ESC/APP/SLPS/03/83/2021	Promotions (SLPrS)	Mr. M.T.M. Fais	Ministry of Education
			Mr. A.G. Padmasiri	
			Mr. S.J.M. Harischandra	
			Mr. D.K.R. Thevarapperuma	
		Promotions (SLPrS) - Report Call	Mr. H.M. Dhanapala	
327378	ESC/APP/SLTES/02/14/2024	Confirmations (SLTES)	Mrs. M. Sivanesan	Ministry of Education
327406	ESC/GEN/01/15/2022-II	RTI	Mr. K.M.M. Azam	Mr. K.M.M. Azam

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 2024/08/21

Branch Name: Disciplinary

Ref No	PSC File No	Subject	Relevant	Ministry/Department/Institute
324800	PSC/DIS/037/2023	Retirement	Name withheld	Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local Government
319894	PSC/DIS/043/2016(AAT)	AAT Order		Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local Government